
 

 

Mayor  
Fritz Haemmerle 
788-9814 ext. 30 
 
Hailey City Council 
788-9814 ext. 0 
 
City Administrator 
Heather Dawson 
788-4221 ext. 18 
heather.dawson@haileycityhall.org 
 
City Clerk 
Mary Cone 
788-4221 ext. 11 
mary.cone@haileycityhall.org 
 
City Treasurer 
Becky Stokes 
788-4221 ext. 28 
becky.stokes@haileycityhall.org 
 
Hailey Police Chief 
Jeff Gunter 
788-3531 
jeff.gunter@haileycityhall.org 
 
Hailey Fire Chief 
Craig Aberbach 
788-3147 
craig.aberbach@haileycityhall.org 
 
Community Development Director 
Lisa Horowitz 
788-9815 ext. 13 
lisa.horowitz@haileycityhall.org 
 
Community Development Coordinator 
Business, Sign & Floodplain Permits 
Kristine Hilt  
788-9815 ext. 27 
kristine.hilt@haileycityhall.org 
 
Building Official 
Idaho DBS Official 
788-9815 ext. 16 

City Hall Front Desk General Information 
Nancy Arellano 
788-4221 ext. 0   
nancy.arellano@haileycityhall.org 
 
Utility Billing 
Jonna Moore 
788-9830 ext. 22 
utility.billing@haileycityhall.org 
 
Public Works Director 
Mariel Platt 
788-9830 ext. 24 
mariel.platt@haileycityhall.org 
 
Public Works Coordinator 
Tracy Anderson 
788-9830 ext.20 
tracy.anderson@haileycityhall.org 
 
Street Superintendent 
Kelly Schwarz 
788-5965 ext. 10 
Kelly.schwarz@haileycityhall.org 
 
Water Superintendent 
Cole Balis 
578-2211 ext. 12 
Cole.balis@haileycityhall.org 
 
Waste Water Superintendent 
Roger Parker 
578-2211 ext. 10 
roger.parker@haileycityhall.org 
 
Hailey Public Library 
General Information 
788-2036 
www.haileypubliclibrary.org 
 
Human Resource 
hr@haileycityhall.org 
 
Hailey City Website and Fax Line 
208-788-2924 
www.haileycityhall.org 

                 CONTACTS  AT HAILEY CITY HALL 


